
Position First Name Last NameUnit ID Home Dispatch CenterAgency Qualification to Order Email Cell Phone Office Phone Fax

Incident Commander Jason Cain NV-WID NV-CNC BLM ICT3 jcain@blm.gov 775-304-2994 775-623-1506 775-623-1724

Incident Commander (T) Robert Rowe NV-ELD NV-ECC BLM ICT3(t) rrowe@blm.gov 775-962-1006

Deputy Incident Commander Tyrus Mizer NV-ELD NV-ECC BLM ICT3 jmizer@blm.gov 775-293-3512 775-726-8112 775-726-8167

Operations Section Chief Slade Sanborn NV-NNS NV-ECC NDF TFLD ssanborn@forestry.nv.gov 775-296-0653 775-289-1627 775-289-1633

Division Supv Stacey Saucedo NV-HTF NV-SFC USFS DIVS ssaucedo@fs.fed.us 775-790-0746 

Finance Section Chief Beth Cristobal NV-GBP NV-ECC NPS PRTC beth_cristobal@nps.gov 702-371-4115 775-234-7542 775-234-7269

Finance Section Chief (T)  Erin Eichhorst NV-NWS NV-EIC NDF PTRC-T eeichhorst@forestry.nv.gov 775-230-0372 775-684-2520 775-684-2573

Logistics Section Chief Chris McVicars NV-ELD NV-ECC BLM BCMG csmcvicars@blm.gov 775-293-3884 775-289-1911 775-289-1930

Logistics Section Chief (T) Ainar Johansen NV-NSS NV-EIC NDF BCMG(T) ajohansen@forestry.nv.gov 702-376-9815 702-486-3439 702-486-3438

Plans Section Chief Ron Haskins NV- NV-SFC CTY boatsk8@aol.com 775-781-7718

Plans Section Chief (T)

Safety Officer

Safety Officer (T) Sean Basso NV-HTF NV-EIC USFS SOFR-T sbasso@fs.fed.us 775-340-3161 775-778-6116 775-778-6167

Air Operations 
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